acquisition been consummated at the beginning of the periods presented and is not intended to be a projection of future results. Pro forma
adjustments that give effect to actions taken by management or other efficiencies expected to be realized as a result of the transactions, are not
reflected in the following pro forma results of operations. CompuCom has not completed the allocation of the purchase price for this
acquisition. Therefore, the amount of cost in excess of fair value of tangible net assets purchased could be adjusted once the allocation is
finalized.

12

PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(in thousands)

(unaudited)

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

13

   Safeguard
   Scientifics, Inc.   TASD   Pro Forma
   3/31/99   3/28/99   Adjus tments   Combined
   -----------------   ---------------   ------ ---------   --------------

   Assets
   ------
Current assets:
   Cash and Cash Equivalents   $   13,808   $  9,034   ($   9,034)  (a)   $   13,808
   Short-term investments   164,924   164,924
   Receivables less allowances   235,879   255,746   ( 255,746)  (a)   235,879
   Inventories   132,398   111,593   (18,686)  (a)   225,305
   Vendor receivables   39,518   (39,518)  (a)
   Other   4,996   3,368   (3,368)  (a)   4,996
   ---------------   ---------------   -------- -------   --------------
   Total current assets   552,005   419,259   ( 326,352)   644,912

Property and equipment, net   58,165   17,155   (4,655)  (a)   70,665

Other Assets
   Investments   327,856   327,856
   Notes and other receivables   18,359   18,359
   Excess of cost over net assets of
   businesses acquired, net   80,279   27,677   4,151   (c)   112,107
   Other current assets   9,444   4,585   (4,585)  (a)   9,444
   ---------------   ---------------   -------- -------   --------------
   Total other assets   435,938   32,262   (434)   467,766
   ---------------   ---------------   -------- -------   --------------

   $1,046,108   $468,676   ($ 331,441)   $1,183,343
   ===============   ===============   ======== =======   ==============

   Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
   ------------------------------------
Current liabilities:
   Current debt obligations   $   896   $130,444   ($1 30,444)  (a)   $   896
   Accounts payable   165,340   282,256   (2 82,256)  (a)   165,340
   Accrued liabilities   145,009   28,778   ( 28,778)  (a)   145,009
   ---------------   ---------------   -------- -------   --------------
   Total current liabilities   311,245   441,478   ( 441,478)   311,245

Long-Term debt   106,175   102,276   34,959   (b)   243,410

Deferred Taxes   5,619   5,619
Minority Interest   96,883   96,883
Other Long-Term Liabilities   78,056   78,056

Convertible Subordinated Notes   71,345   71,345

Shareholders' Equity:
   Common stock   3,280   3,280
   Additional paid-in capital   69,909   69,909
   Retained earnings   285,742   (75,078)   75,078   (a)   285,742
   Accumulated other comprehensive income   29,469   29,469
   Treasury stock, at cost   (11,615)   (11,615)
   ---------------   ---------------   -------- -------   --------------
   Total shareholders' equity   376,785   (75,078)   75,078   376,785
   ---------------   ---------------   -------- -------   --------------

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity   $1,046,108   $468,676   ($ 331,441)   $1,183,343
   ===============   ===============   ======== =======   ==============

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
(in thousands)

(unaudited)

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

14

   Safeguard
   Scientifics, Inc.   TASD
   Three Months   Three Months   Pro Forma
   Ended 3/31/99   Ended 3/28/99   Adjus tments   Combined
   ---------------   --------------   --------- ---------   --------------
Revenue:
   Net Sales
   Product   $   425,467   432,240   $   857,707
   Service   74,418   74,418
   ---------------   --------------   --------- ---------   --------------
   Total Net Sales   499,885   432,240   0   932,125

   Securities and other gains, net   51,659   51,659
   Other income   3,751   3,751
   ---------------   --------------   --------- ---------   --------------
   Total revenue   555,295   432,240   987,535
   ---------------   --------------   --------- ---------   --------------

Costs and Expenses
   Costs of sales - product   388,312   398,185   786,497
   Costs of sales - service   47,991   47,991
   Operating expenses   69,590   28,265   (63)(d)   97,792
   Interest and financing   7,732   7,865   (5,463)(e)   10,134
   Equity in losses of affiliates   6,470   6,470
   ---------------   --------------   --------- ---------   --------------
   Total costs and expenses   520,095   434,315   (5,526)   948,884
   ---------------   --------------   --------- ---------   --------------

Earnings Before Minority Interest and Taxes on Inco me   35,200   ( 2,075)   5,526   38,651

   Minority Interest   1,951   (1,708)(g)   243

   ---------------   --------------   --------- ---------   --------------
Earnings before income taxes   37,151   ( 2,075)   3,818   38,894

  Provision for taxes on income   13,003   7   603(f)   13,613
   ---------------   --------------   --------- ---------   --------------
Net Earnings   $   24,148   ($   2,082)   $   3,215   $   25,281
   ===============   ==============   ========= =========   ==============

Earnings per common share:
   Basic   $.76   $   .80
   Diluted   $.71   $   .74

Average common shares outstanding:
   Basic   31,751   31,751
   Diluted   34,852   34,852

15

   PRO FOR MA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (In thousands)
   (Unaudited)

   Safeguard
   Scientifics   TASD
   12 Months   12 Months   Pro Forma
   Ended 12/31/98   Ended 12/27/98   Adju stments   Combined
   ----------------   ----------------   ------ --------   --------------
Revenues
   Net Sales
   Product   $1,994,965   1,913,590   $3,908,555
   Service   280,178   280,178
   ----------------   ----------------   ------ ---------  -------------
   Total Net Sales   2,275,143   1,913,590   0   4,188,733
   Securities and other gains, net   193,665   193,665
   Other income   14,691   14,691
   ----------------   ----------------   ------ ---------  -------------
   Total revenue   2,483,499   1,913,590   4,397,089
   ----------------   ----------------   ------ ---------  -------------

Costs and Expenses
   Costs of sales - product   1,787,370   1,737,639   3,525,009
   Costs of sales - service   185,561   185,561
   Operating expenses   290,734   198,853   (254)(d)   489,333
   Interest and financing   29,720   27,282   (17,676)(e)   39,326
   Equity in losses of affiliates   2,083   2,083
   Restructuring   16,437   16,437
   ----------------   ----------------   ------ ---------  -------------
   Total costs and expenses   2,311,905   1,963,774   ( 17,930)   4,257,749
   ----------------   ----------------   ------ ---------  -------------

Earnings Before Minority Interest and Taxes on Inco me   171,594   ( 50,184)   17,930   139,340

   Minority Interest   ( 47)   15,868(g)   15,821
   ----------------   ----------------   ------ ---------  -------------

Earnings before income taxes   171,547   ( 50,184)   33,798   155,161

   Provision for taxes on income   61,424   357   (6,233)(f)   55,548
   ----------------   ----------------   ------ ---------  -------------

Net Earnings   $  110,123   ($   50,541)   $  40,031   $   99,613
   ================   ================   ====== =========  =============

Earnings per common share:
   Basic   $3.46   $3.13
   Diluted   $3.22   $2.92

Average common shares outstanding:
   Basic   31,833   31,833
   Diluted   34,914   34,914